CH \$240.00 723519

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340603

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		05/01/2015	federally chartered bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	1321 Greenway Drive		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75038		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72351958	GRIP-RITE
Serial Number:	74326849	GRIP-RITE
Serial Number:	75337117	PRIMEGUARD
Serial Number:	74578605	PRIMEGUARD
Serial Number:	74578608	PRIMEKOTE
Serial Number:	74200296	PRIMESOURCE
Serial Number:	74726333	PRIMESOURCE BUILDING PRODUCTS INC.
Serial Number:	74651463	PRU FAST PRUDENTIAL BUILDING MATERIALS
Serial Number:	74509533	PRUDENTIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027786533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mhoran@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Miranda Horan

Address Line 1: One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Covington & Burling LLP Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031293.00002

TRADEMARK REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0141

900323944

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miranda Horan	
SIGNATURE:	/mirandahoran/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
Lsource=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet - PrimeSource#page1.tif		

source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet - PrimeSource#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Trademark Lien Release Letter#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Trademark Lien Release Letter#page2.tif

source=Wells Fargo Trademark Lien Release Letter#page3.tif

source=Wells Fargo Trademark Lien Release Letter#page4.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes			
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.			
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: X Other federally chartered bank Citizenship (see guidelines) Federal Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 1, 2015 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Street Address: 1321 Greenway Drive City: Irving State: TX Country: United States Zip: 75038 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 72/351958; 74/326849; 75/337117; 74/578605; 74/578608; 74/200296; 74/726333; 74/651463; 74/509533	I identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Miranda Horan	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Covington & Burling LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240			
Street Address: One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:			
State: D.C. Zip: 20001				
Phone Number: 202.662.6533	033412			
Docket Number: 031293.00002	Deposit Account Number 033412			
Email Address: mhoran@cov.com	Authorized User Name Marie Lavalleye			
9. Signature: //www.fee Signature	<u>05 - 07 - 2015</u> Date			
Miranda Horan	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



May 1 , 2015

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 14241 Dallas Parkway STE 900 Dallas, TX 75254 Attention; Mark Galovic

Re: Acknowledgement of Release of Liens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (as successor to Congress Financial Corporation) ("Lender"), PrimeSource Building Products, Inc. (formerly known as ITOCHU International Acquisition Corp.) ("Borrower"), their respective predecessors in interest and/or their respective representatives recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") certain liens, security interests or other encumbrances (collectively, "Liens") on the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto, in connection with certain extensions of credit made by Lender to Borrower (the "Credit Extensions"), including the following:

- (i) that certain security interest granted by Hughes & Luce, L.L.P. in favor of Congress Financial Corporation, dated as of January 12, 1996, and recorded with the PTO on February 5, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1487/0906;
- (ii) that certain security interest granted by ITOCHU International Acquisition Corp., in favor of Congress Financial Corporation, dated as of March 26, 1998, and recorded with the PTO on May 19, 1998 at Reel/Frame 1736/0131; and
- (iii) that certain security interest granted by PrimeSource Building Products, Inc. to Congress Financial Corporation, dated as of March 9, 2000, and recorded with the PTO on September 22, 2000 at Reel/Frame 2169/0050.

By signing below, Lender acknowledges and agrees that any and all such Liens, in each case in favor of Lender to secure Borrower's obligations in connection with the Credit Extensions, have been terminated and forever satisfied, released and discharged.

This letter agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument. Execution and delivery may be effected by the facsimile or other electronic transmission of signature pages.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY: 902880-2

By executing this letter agreement, Lender hereby indicates its agreement to all of the foregoing terms and conditions, as of the first date written above.

Sincerely,

PRIMESOURCE BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC. (formerly known as ITOCHU INTERNATIONAL ACQUISITION CORP.)

By:

Name:

SIGNATURE PAGE LETTER AGREEMENT

Acknowledged and agreed to by:

WELLS FARGO Bank, National Association (as successor to CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION)

Title:

Name:

SIGNATURE PAGE LETTER AGREEMENT

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner
GRIP-RITE	U.S.	72/351958 2/20/1970	0907843 2/16/19 7 1	PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.
GRIP-RITE	U.S.	74/326849 10/29/1992	1917594 9/12/1995	PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.
PRIMEGUARD	U.S.	75/337117 8/7/1997	2364916 7/4/2000	PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.
PRIMEGUARD	U.S.	74/578605 9/26/1994	1936855 11/21/1995	PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.
PRIMEKOTE	U.S.	74/578608 9/26/1994	1925471 10/10/1995	PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.
PRIMESOURCE	U.S.	74/200296 9/3/1991	1703953 7/28/1992	PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.
PRIMESOURCE BUILDING PRODUCTS INC.	U.S.	74/726333 9/6/1 9 95	2391789 10/3/2000	PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.
PRU FAST PRUDENTIAL BUILDING MATERIALS and Design	U.S.	74/651463 3/24/1995	1963197 3/19/1996	PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.
PRUDENTIAL and Design	U.S.	74/509533 4/6/1994	1889598 4/18/1995	PrimeSource Building Products, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 05/07/2015